capacity through the SBIC program. The American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009 enacted in February 2009 (the “Stimulus Bill”)
increased the maximum amount of combined SBIC leverage (or SBIC leverage cap) to $225 million for affiliated SBIC funds from the
previous SBIC leverage cap of approximately $137 million. Since the increase in the SBIC leverage cap applies to affiliated SBIC funds,
Main Street is required to allocate such increased borrowing capacity between MSMF and MSC II.  Main Street currently has access to an
incremental $80 million in SBIC leverage capacity, subject to the required capitalization of each of the Funds, in addition to the $145 million
of existing SBIC leverage at the Funds.

Supplemental pro forma information

The following represents actual operating results for the six months ended June 30, 2010 and pro forma operating results for the six

months ended June 30, 2009.  The pro forma operating results assume the Exchange Offer Transactions had been completed as of the
beginning of the 2009 calendar year:

34

Table of Contents

Table of Contents

Six Months Ended June 30,
2010 Pro Forma 2009

(Unaudited)
(Dollars in millions except per share amounts)

Total investment income $ 15.8 $ 12.4
Net investment income $ 8.0 $ 5.9
Net increase in net assets resulting from operations attributable to common stock $ 17.9 $ 0.6

Net investment income per share - basic and diluted $ 0.53 $ 0.43
Net increase (decrease) in net assets resulting from operations attributable to

common stock per share - basic and diluted $ 1.22 $ 0.04

NOTE J — COMMON STOCK

In January 2010, Main Street completed a public stock offering of 2,875,000 shares of common stock, including the underwriters’
exercise of the over-allotment option, at a price to the public of $14.75 per share, resulting in total net proceeds of approximately
$40.1 million, after deducting underwriters’ commissions and offering costs.

On November 13, 2008, Main Street announced that its Board of Directors authorized its officers, in their discretion and subject to

compliance with the 1940 Act and other applicable laws, to purchase on the open market or in privately negotiated transactions, an amount up